



Corporate Office : 406, Silver Oaks Comm. Complex, Opp. Arun Society, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380 007. Gujarat, India. Phone : 079-26584655 Fax : 079-26588054 CIN No. : L24231GJ2004PLC043861 E-mail : info@sakarhealthcare.com Web : www.sakarhealthcare.com

September 22, 2021

To The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai-400 051

NSE Symbol: SAKAR

Sub: Sakar Healthcare's fully-integrated anti-cancer formulation unit, now starting with Research Laboratories (R & D, F & D, ADL)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned matter, we wish to inform you that Sakar Healthcare has launched the research laboratories (R&D, F&D, ADL units) which is a part of the API integrated, research-driven oncology finished dosage formulation unit.

"It has been long since we have been preparing to enter the niche segment to cater to humanity; our anti-cancer unit will open the doors to same" said company founder and Managing Director Mr. Sanjay Shah during inauguration of the research laboratories. The labs have been designed incorporating modern technologies like Flow-chemistry, having capacity of 1ml to 10ml. Experts recommend that performing reactions in continuous flow can increase yields, optimize resources, minimize waste generation, and improve the safety of processes.

Sakar has definitely drawn interests of diverse stake holders and investors in recent times, with over 50 value adding business partners from domestic and international markets adding the necessary impetus and encouragement to Sakar towards this new bespoke unit.

With Research labs getting functional, Sakar has entered into contract with a European company to partner the research and development of their key oncology product.

Appreciating the confidence shown over years, Sakar Healthcare Limited aspires to focus towards a future with more of significance, reciprocation and value.

This is in due compliance of the regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015.

Yours faithfully, for Sakar Healthcare Limited HCAP Bharat Soni Company Secretary